TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		11/18/2005	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UFP Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	172 East Main Street	
City:	Georgetown	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01833	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Moulded Fibre Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	172 East Main Street	
City:	Georgetown	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01833	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MAINE	

Name:	Simco Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	51362 Quadrate Drive
City:	Macomb Township
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48042
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

Name:	Simco Automotive Trim, Inc.
Street Address:	51362 Quadrate Drive
City:	Macomb Township
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48042

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0933

900036381

Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	
--------------	-----------------------	--

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1449319	TRI VISE
Registration Number:	1480466	BUR-BEAVER
Registration Number:	1451780	MICRO-GRIND
Registration Number:	1468002	STOP FILING LET THE BEAVER DO IT!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)227-4420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.239.0632

Email: agrandy@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Adam M. Grandy

Address Line 1: 111 Huntington Avenue

Address Line 2: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9997-22
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam M. Grandy
Signature:	/Adam M. Grandy/
Date:	11/18/2005

Total Attachments: 6

source=00297685#page1.tif source=00297685#page2.tif source=00297685#page3.tif source=00297685#page4.tif source=00297685#page5.tif

source=00297685#page6.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIC TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIC TRADEMARKS (the "Termination and Release"), dated November 18, 2005, is by and among Bank of America, N.A. (as assignee of Banc of America Leasing & Capital, LLC, as successor to Fleet Capital Corporation), as Lender ("Lender") under that certain Credit Agreement dated as of February 28, 2003 (as amended, the "Credit Agreement") among UFP Technologies, Inc. ("UFP"), Moulded Fibre Technology, Inc. ("MFT"), Simco Industries, Inc. ("Simco Industries") and Simco Automotive Trim, Inc. ("Simco Auto" and, collectively with UFP, MFT and Simco Industries, the "Pledgors")

WHEREAS, Lender previously entered into a Security Agreement (Trademarks) dated as of February 28, 2003 with the Pledgors, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 8, 2003 at reel/frame no. 002773/0832 (as amended, the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement included a pledge, mortgage and grant of security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) including without limitation the trademarks owned or used by Simco Auto set forth in <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto (the "Released Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Simco Industries and Simco Auto, as sellers, are entering into that certain Letter Agreement dated as of the date hereof with Harig Manufacturing Corporation ("Harig"), as buyer, pursuant to which Simco Industries and Simco Auto are selling certain inventory and assets to Harig (the "Harig Transaction"), including without limitation, the Released Trademarks;

WHEREAS, in connection with Harig Transaction, the Pledgors have requested that the Lender terminate and release its security interest in the Released Trademarks and the Lender has agreed to such termination and release;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged the Lender and the Pledgors hereby agree as follows:

Lender hereby terminates and releases all of Lender's security interest in the Released Trademarks.

Lender authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable United States government officer record this Termination and Release.

This Termination and Release may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Specific Trademarks to be duly executed as a sealed instrument and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first mentioned above.

LENDER

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as assignee of Banc of America Leasing & Capital, LLC (successor to Fleet Capital Corporation)

Name:

Title:

Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Suffolk

On this 17th day of November, 2005, before me personally appeared <u>Gregory A. Kve55</u>, the person who signed this instrument and who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of Bank of America, N.A. with authority to do so.

Signature of notary public)
My commission expires: 5/1/2008

JOLANTA M. BIALEK, NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 9, 2008

(Notary Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Specific Trademarks)

PLEDGORS UFP TECHNOLOGIES, INC. By: Romund J. Lutaille Title: C. f. O. MOULDED FIBRE TECHNOLOGY, INC. By Romund J. Lutaille Title: Treasurer SIMCO INDUSTRIES, INC. By Romund J. Lutaille Treasurer Name: Romand J. Lutaille Treasurer SIMCO INDUSTRIES, INC.

SIMCO AUTOMOTIVE TRIM, INC.

Tracsurer

Title:

Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of County
On this 13 day of November, 2005, before me personally appeared on the long of November, 2005, before me personally appeared on the long of the long o
My commission expires: 19, 201/
Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of
On this 1 day of November, 2005, before me personally appeared of the person who signed this instrument and who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Moulded Fibre Technology, Inc. with authority to do so.
(Signature of notary public) My commission expires: 17, 2011
Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of
On this 17 day of November, 2005, before me personally appeared 100 lotaile, the person who signed this instrument and who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Simco Industries, Inc. with authority to do so. (Signature of notary public) My commission expires 1 au 19, 7011
Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of County
On this day of November, 2005, before me personally appeared on the least on behalf of Simco Automotive Trim, Inc. with authority to do so.
(Signature of notary public)

(Notary Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Specific Trademarks)

EXHIBIT A RELEASED TRADEMARKS

Simco Automotive Trim, Inc. Trademarks

Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
Tri-Vise	73635991	1449319
Bur-beaver	73635575	1480466
Micro-grind	73621748	1451780
Stop Filing let the Beaver Do It!	73641674	1468002

TRADEMARK REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0940

RECORDED: 11/18/2005